INSTRUCTION BOOK // PARTS CATALOGUE

TC-1310G | TC-2210G

IVINOLNVY139314-d134SS0HI 4IHISINOE LN TS
ANIHIVIN ONIM3S Nd311vd JINO419313

TYPICAL



TYPICAL
1310G-0

1: EfEl / Heavy-weight materials
2. hE#HH  Medium-weight materials

S:E=iRIEM / Solenoid-type work clamp lifter
A:=EXRBIEM / Pneumatic-type work clamp lifter

Onl
@

TYPICAL
2210G-0

®_|: 1: E#n#l / Heavy-weight materials
2. hE#HH / Medium-weight materials


















C2 . IEPEEE / Feed mechanism

C2. #1138 / Feed mechanism

EEREE

S AR

S H= NAME OF PARTS RM
62 C523418001 2|%25T M4X5 SCREW, M4x5
63 C 118735001 4| WASHER
64 CS5A4224001 2IEETS 30X40 MARK, ATTENTION 30X40
65 CSAB450101 1) A Sz AR B BEARING HOLDER BASE
66 018501036 2[%ZkE MEX10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
67 C5AB451101 1| SR H BEARING HOLDER ASSY
68 C018401036 2|44 MaX10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

10


















E . T4h3E & / Lower shaft mechanism

E. FHh#E / Lower shaft mechanism

Po

30 1415

21

Z2ls| FAHEFES |HE e A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3226001 1|EBresT SHOULDER SCREW

2 CSA3227001 1|92 M6 NUT(FT),M6

3 CSA3228101 185s8 ROCK GEAR

4 CSA4782001 1|8 is el ROCK GEAR SHAFT

5 CSA3231001 1158 B SET SCREW COLLAR,B
Is C 012060536 2|¥24T MBXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
7 CSA3233001 1|% SET SCREW COLLAR

8 C523651001 2| B EEET Mexe SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
9 C012060636 2|485T Maxe SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 CSA4783101 1| FimA & LOWER SHAFT ASSY

11 € 012500536 1|924T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
12 CSAB216001 1| FHMmE LOWER SHAFT BUSH

13 C 012060636 1|87 MeX6 SET SCREW SOCKET {FT) M6X6
14 CSA3238101 2|iEHiRT ADJUSTING STUD

15 G 081003670 2|0z PW3 O RING PW3

16 CSAB220001 1|\ A EEAY Q SHUTTLE RACE BASE ASSY G
17 C 502429201 1|iERESm SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE
18 CS8A4199001 2|925T M2X4 SCREW M3X4

19 CSA3241001 2| XiEHEEMR S-RACE BASE SETTING CLAW
20 G 152684101 2|E COMPRESSION SPRING

21 G 026030136 2| EE 83 WASHER PLAIN S 3

22 C062300616 2|97 M3xXe SCREW PAN M3X6

23 153050000 2|im S-RACE BASE FELT

29 559886001 2|im L=360 FELT, L=360

30 C 012060636 1|825T Mexs SET SCREW SOCKET {FT) M6X6
31 C 048070342 1|#4E E7 RETAINING RING E7

32 CSA3284101 1|#54% D DRIVER,D

33 018501232 1|924& M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

34 C*P.66 1|5hiEse SHUTTLE RACE BASE

35 C*P.66 1| EdY BOBBIN CASE ASSY

36 C*P. 66 1[iA 4535 TENSION SPRING

37 C*P.66 1(%257 SCREW

38 C*P.66 1B ANTI-SPIN SPRING

3g C* P. 66 1|48 BOBEIN

40 CSA3283101 11E8 R SET SCREW COLLAR R

41 C 012500536 1|924T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
42 C*P.66 1|hPiER SHUTTLE HOOK

43 CS32557000 1)iMZ% 4X4 L=330 WICK, 4%4 L=330

22







F . {#hidi33E 8 / Lubrication

F. fitihi8:8 % B / Lubrication

SRS | FHHFS |8HE TR NAME OF PARTS RM
60 CSAB577001 1|imE L=300 OIL TUBE L=300

61 € 552907000 1|k #10 CORD HOLDER, #10
62 CSAB572001 1|5H%% L=140 WICK L=140

63 CSAB581001 1M ER L WICK SUPPORT L
64 CSAB583001 1|EtEimE L FELT BED L

65 C 062400616 3(¥EET MaXa SCREW PAN M4X6
66 C 028040246 3pEEpE 2-4 WASHER SPRING 24
67 CSAB582001 1M ELR R WICK SUPPORT R
68 CSAB584001 1|E4EMHE R FELTBED R

69 C825310101 3T M4 SCREW, FLAT M4

25

26



. BT/ Threading mechanism

G. B& ¥ & / Threading mechanism

RS FHHFS |HE EERGEE NAME OF PARTS
1 CSA3250001 1|1 3%Sm A ARM THREAD GUIDE A

2 C 062500616 1|425T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

3 CSA4333001 1)13%5m B ARM THREAD GUIDE B

4 C 062500616 1|925T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X§

5 CSAB391001 1|id%E=% ¢ ARM THREAD GUIDE C

6 C 062500616 1|9E €T MsX8 SCREW PAN M5X#

7 C 153049001 1| %S =T UPPER THREAD GUIDE STUD
8 CSA3254001 1|:=%E TENSION BRACKET

9 C*P. 66 1| ET THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

10 CSA3255001 1] 24T 4 TENSION STUD

11 ¢S31032001 1|28 TENSION NUT

12 C 159805001 1|Z%EE TENSION DISC PRESSER

13 C 145446001 1|=%8 DISC, TENSION

14 C 100402004 1|EIESHTT SM3. 57 SET SCREW, SM3.57

15 CSA4143001 1|48%T Mexe SET SCREW, (FT) MEX6

16 CS12699000 1|182k58 TENSION RELEASE PIN

17 CSA3256001 1| =24 T5 A TENSION STUD,A

18 C 145446001 2| F:ex s DISC, TENSION

19 C 159224001 1|#50 THREAD GUIDE, ARM

20 C*P.67 15785 Mm NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
21 CSA3258001 1T EZRSE D N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE,D
22 C 152881001 1|84 WAL NEEDLE COCLER ASSY

23 C 012060636 1|82%T Mexe SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&X6
24 C 152883000 1);mE 9x15.5 FELT, 8X15.5

25 C 152884001 13248 NEEDLE COOLER THREAD GUIDE
26 C062670412 1|42$T SM3, 57-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X4

27 C 100136001 1|:&s TENSION NUT

28 CSA4146001 1|% SUB TENSION SPRING

29 CS12441001 1|1k zhaE WASHER

30 C*P.66 HE3-4 TENSION SPRING




H . &3 2 / Bobbin winder mechanism

H. %43 8 / Bobbin winder mechanism

A EEVEERES R NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA4795001 1T TOP COVER

2 CSA3290001 1|E%F M SHAFT BW-LEVER

3 C 012500536 1|125T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
4 CSA3291001 1|&%FW BOBBIN WINDER LEVER

5 CSA4171001 138 EHEH0 SPRING HDOK

8 C 1529386001 1|46 %E PLATE SPRING

7 C 152937001 1|3 WASHER

5 C 062350616 1|925T M3.5X8 SCREW PAN M3.5X6

9 C 159486001 1|32 WASHER

10 C 048050342 1|1#4E ES RETAINING RING E5

11 CSA3293001 1|1&E & STUD B-WINDER CLAW

12 CSA1984001 1|1BEEER BOBBIN PRESSER ARM

13 C 062401216 1|925T M4X12 SCREW PAN M4X12

14 CSA3294001 1|1 EHF BOBBIN PRESSER

15 523418002 1|95T M4X5 SCREW, M4X5

16 CSA3295001 11&%FM CLAW,B-WINDER

17 C 012400436 2|925T M4x4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
18 CS510438001 1788 SPRING, TWIST

19 C 048050342 2|34E E5 RETAINING RING ES

20 CSA4796001 3 SPACER COLLER

21 CSA3296001 1| &5 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

22 CSA3297001 UEF 4 WHEEL,3-WINDER

23 C 120448001 115K BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND
24 C 012400436 2|M25T M4x4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) Mé4X4
25 C 159486001 2|®E WASHER

26 CSA1988001 1480 FE BOBBIN SUPPORT

27 CS10268001 1|38 SPRING

28 CSA3298001 1] 1k 5 STPPER SHAFT,B-WINDER

29 CSA3299001 1|71 KNIFE

30 C 062500616 1|125T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

31 CSA1994101 1|Geede kAt BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
32 C 145446002 2|kei DISC, TENSION

33 C 100401022 1|k TENSION SPRING

34 CS31032001 1| Eekng TENSION NUT

35 CS12441001 1|1k zh iR WASHER

36 C 012500536 1|82$T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
37 ¢ 062061016 G|UBET MBX10 SCREW PAN M6X10

38 CSA4797101 1| &Iz DRIVING WHEEL B-WINDER

39 C 523651001 2| ElE5E 5T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X8

29

30




J . VI ¥ E / Thread trimmer mechanism

46

(T

23—

J. V1% % / Thread trimmer mechanism

S| EHHEFES |88 Eal AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3301101 (AR At THREAD TRIMMER CAM

2 CS523651001 2| E1E 18 $T Mexe SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M8X8
3 CSA4798001 1| ERSERER SETTING PLATE SOLENOCID

4 CSAS5135001 WA=k % THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
5 C 017400802 2|12 Maxa BOLT M4X8

8 C 028040246 2EERE 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4

7 C 025040236 2| E M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

3 CSA3307001 1| B SEAT SOLENOID LEVER

9 C 012400436 1| B45T M4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET {FT) M4 X4
10 C 154599000 1| R ER B R SOLENOID CUSHION

11 CS502652001 1|3 E WASHER

12 C504159000 1|83k M BAND, 1M

13 C555484002 2[4t (R E) M5X10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X 10
14 CSA4739001 1|5REh EFT PUSHING LEVER D-LEVER

15 CSA3308001 1|E2u8%T 7-3 SHOULDER SCREW,7-3

16 CSA3309101 1| E IR =0 4T TR-DRIVING LEVER

17 CSA3310001 1\t COLLAR,TR-TRIMMER

18 CSA3311001 1| EE 55 COLLAR SHAFT

19 C546903001 1|925T M4X5 SET SCREW, M4X5

20 C048040342 1|44E E4 RETAINING RING E4

21 CSA3315001 1T v THREAD TRIMMER ROD V

22 CS32465001 2z BALL JOINT ASSY

23 C021060106 2if M6 NUT 1 M8

24 C532462001 1|EZ925T B M8 SHOULDER SCREW, B ;M5

25 021060306 1|7<fA2E Me NUT 3 M8

26 523651001 1|E7EH T MBX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X85
27 231071001 1|ikE 8xis BUSH, 8%15

28 CSA3312001 1|3E5) 4T 5 (= GUIDE SHAFT

29 CSA3313101 1383 SPRING,COMPRESSION

30 C 154596000 1| E R CUSHION

31 CS32462001 1|Ex844T B M8 SHOULDER SCREW, B M5

32 C 021060306 1|7~ FAEE M8 NUT 3 M4

33 CS25475101 1|525T MEX19 SET SCREW, M&X19

34 C021060106 1|924F M6 NUT 1 M8

35 CSA4546001 HEELTH v THREAD TRIMMER LEVER V

36 CSA3317001 1| ATHF H THREAD TRIMMER LEVER H
37 CSA4801001 1|414&47 H THREAD TRIMMER ROD H

38 C 832465001 23z B BALL JOINT ASSY

39 C021060106 242 s NUT 1 M8

40 C 532462001 1|FZ1E$T B M6 SHOULDER SCREW, B :M6

41 C 021060306 1|7 FAEE M8 NUT 3 M8

4.2 CSA3318101 A" SHAFT TR-TRIMMER LEVER
43 CSA4545001 2[R SPACER

44 048080142 1|4 FALE co RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
45 C 012060636 2(425T M6XE SET SCREW SOCKET {FT) M6X&
46 CSA3320101 1|iEE SPRING HOOK

47 CSA3321001 1EEMEE SPRING EXTENSION

48 C 018501236 1|9248 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X 12

49 C 028050246 1BREEE 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

50 C 146354002 1|3#E & WASHER, PLAIN 5

51 CsA3324001 HERE MOVING KNIFE LEVER

52 CSA3325001 1|EZH24T 6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW,6.35-6

53 CSA4802001 1|7h J1 1T SHAFT MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
54 C012060636 1|824T MaX8 SET SCREW SOCKET {FT) M6X&
55 CSA3327101 1|zh T EFF M-KNIFE CONNECTING PLATE
56 CSA4354001 1|ER424T 6-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW 6-1.8

31

32




J. 3% E / Thread trimmer mechanism

J. t1# 4% B / Thread trimmer mechanism

BH=] Tanrs | B T B NAME OF PARTS RM
57 csas157001|  1|stir A NEEDLE PLATE A

58 csa333nio1|  lemnas F MCVABLE KNIFE ASSY F

59 csa4518001 |  1|E2iEET MCVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW
80 |csasdsiso01| 1|mnEE THRUST WASHER

61 cs00705001 | 1|mNEE MCVABLE KNIFE COLLAR

62 csas3o7ool | 1|mE 6.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2

62 CsA3334001|  1|R 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3

62 csas3o8001 |  1|mE 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.4

63 csa3azsont| |z FIXED KNIFE F

64 co62300416 | 2|25 Max4 SCREW PAN M3X4

&5 C 025030236 | 2| F®E ms WASHER PLAIN M 3

66 C*P. 66 1§71 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE

67 |C100360003 | 2|s25T sm2. 98 SCREW

68 cs25310101 | 2|msT w4 SCREW. FLAT Mé

69 csa3538001 | 2[#2sT maxe SCREW.M4X8

70 Csas273001 |  1|Kmesm=izen v SHUTTLE BASE COVER HOOK U

71 Co028030246 | 2|m=mE 2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3

72 C025030236 | 2|F=mE Ma WASHER PLAIN M 3

73 C062300416 |  2[425T Max4 SCREW PAN M3X4

33

34




K. %% & / Thread wiper mechanism

K. 3% 3 & / Thread wiper mechanism

%—hq

35

BHS | THHEES | Bk B ab I & NAME OF PARTS RM

1 CSA5208001 |  1|i3emEsk A f THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY

2 CS41206001 | 1|z THREAD WIPER SPRING

3 cs41205001 | 1|FEzEA WASHER, PLAIN

4 Cs25456001 | 3|HzE PLUNGER PIN

5 CSA5217001 | 1|38 e B EkIREEIR T-WIPER SOLENCID SETTING PLATE

6 CSA4808001 | 1|mmiskE SOLENOID COVER

7 C062300616 |  8|#25T M3xa SCREW PAN M3X8

8 CSA5218001 | 1|{3ekmmit e THREAD WIPER SHAFT BRACKET

9 C018400836 |  1[1242 M4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

10 C025040236 | 1|FmE M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

1 CSA1967001 | 1|f3ekmramen s THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY

12 C048040342 | 1|$4E E4 RETAINING RING E4

13 Cs25454001 | 1|5 2R SET SCREW COLLAR

14 Cs25279001 | 1|#25T M3.5-5 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5-5

15 CsA2287001 |  1|m% SPRING

16 C149097000 |  1|EF® SILENT SHEET

17 CsA5219001 | 13347 THREAD WIPER RCD

18 ¢ 110735001 1@ WASHER

19 C048030342 | 1|#4E E3 RETAINING RING E3

20 Cs10470101| 1|3 WIPER

21 C0G0400516 | 1|8B$T Maxs SCREW BIND M4X5

22 G 146288001 1|3 5 53 E THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR

23 csoas77oo1 | 1|2@E WASHER

24 CSA5213001 |  1|#elLIF x4 STOP SWITCH ASSY

25 CS55485001 | 2[u#2 (M) M5X12 BOLT. SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
36



. ¥e2R % E | Tension release mechanism

L. #3225 35 ¥ / Tension release mechanism

CEREAR

NAME OF PARTS

HHEE HE RM
1 CSA4855001 1|#5 88 SR HY TENSION RELEASE SOLENOCID HY
2 C017400802 2|uBHE Maxe BOLT M4X8

3 C028040246 EERE 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4

4 C025040236 2| F#E M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

5 C017401415 1[98HE M4X14 BOLT M4X14

6 021400306 1|75 E W NUT 3 M4

7 102707002 1|38 4 WASHER

8 154599000 1| R SR E SOLENOID CUSHION

9 CSA6389001 1| RS RIER SETTING PLATE SOLENQID

10 £S04 159000 1|1ZE M BAND, 1M

11 CSA3347001 1| ¥ei st TENSION RELEASE BAR

12 048040342 1|34 E4 RETAINING RING E4

13 C025050236 1| FEE M5 WASHER PLAIN M 5

14 CSA3348001 1)38% SPRING COMPRESSION

15 CSA3349001 1|EREskE SOLENOID COVER

16 CSA3306001 2|EEURET 7-3 SHOULDER SCREW,7-3

17 081007070 2|oR:E P? ORING P7

18 C 218859001 1| B2 52 M150 BINDER, M150

37

38



M1 . $ESIFE3EE / Control box mechanism

M1. ¥EHIF 2 E / Control box mechanism

< HTEN =6 400V
{ For Europe, "3-phase 400V AC” >

< ETF100-220V
{ For "100-220V AC" >

< BT380-400V
{ For "380-400V AC" >

sHES| THHEFS | M TEMEA NAME OF PARTS RM

1 CSAB364001 1|z=41% CF CF CAP ASBY
<HEF100-220vV> <CFor “100-220V AC">

2 CSA3720001 1|ZEERE LY TRANSFORMER LOW VOLTAGE
<H-F380-400v> <CFor “380-400V AC">

3 CSA3808001 1|ZEERE HY TRANSFORMER HIGH VOLTAGE

4 CSA3797001 1|DGRLR Trik 40 4 DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY

5 CSA4558001 1|FEWHEH PCB ASSY MAIN

6 CSA3739301 1|ZHEH D PCB ASSY.PMD

7 CS5A3744001 3|FET FS10A8J-2 TRANSISTOR, FET:FS10ASJ-2

-] CSA3722001 1|MOSFET FX20KMJ2 TRANSISTOR,FET:FX20KMJ-2

9 C 549484000 1|MOSFETFS10KMJ -2 TRANSISTOR, FET:FS10KMJ-2

10 CSA3506001 1| &k HARNESS, MAIN POWER SUPPLY

11 C J04115001 1| BARE (6EH) LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 6 LANG

12 C 537080001 1|#ri2 PE LABEL, PE

13 C 837059001 3|PEfRIE LABEL, GROUNDING
<RATEH =# 400vV> < For Europe,"3-phase 400V AC">

14 CSA35581001 1| & A PCB ASSY,NF

15 CSA3796001 1| NF OUT HARNESS NF OUT

39

40




M2 . Z5I58 £ B (BiEE#)/ Control box (PCB) mechanism

)

12 1 10 6 I

A |

] :‘ EL‘I:IHIIDD ] |

( y et Fl N

E << (¥/ ﬁ ::::O%O i
5—\\5: K 4o 8 I
4—— T H ] mem Pt e I
PSeoy O g o 8 o T g
D \ O 8 8 DQ;DZZ L] ] I
Q QU\”Q O —Joor— ||
RO |

|

|
________________________________ )

M2. iEHIEEE (RIEEM) / Control box (PCB) mechanism

SHE]| TEMERS | B T LA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3755201 | 1|mEDEREAY PCB ASSY POWER SUPPLY MOTOR
2 CsA3765001 | 1|e2pE vioD101 VARISTOR V100101

3 CsA3766001 | 1| viepas VARISTOR: V100241

4 CSA3767001 | 1|EIfE v14D511 VARISTOR V140511

5 CSA3762001 | 1|E[E V140911 VARISTOR V140911

6 csa3768001 |  1|E2fE vi4Dsed VARISTOR:V14D561

7 CSA3769001 |  1|e2fE vsD129 VARISTORV5D121

8 CsA3770001 | 1|=pE vspaso VARISTOR:V5D330

g CsA3771001 |  41|e2fE vspe2o VARISTOR V6D820

10 CSA3794001 |  3|tREzz 250v-15A G FUSE § 15A

11 CsSA3795001 |  2|REe% 250v-8A G FUSE S 6A

12 C616167C01 | 3|22 250v-3A G FUSE S 3A

41

42




N . HE%E / Power switch mechanism

< AFHA& #1100V / For Japan, 1-phase 100V AC. >

< [IFHA Z=if 200V / For Japan, 3-phase 200V AC.>

< AT9E &+ 220V / For China, 1-phase 220V AC. >

< AFIEMH B8 240V ! For Asia, 1-phase 240V AC. >

< HFmEX ®ig120V

/ For Canada, 1-phase 120V AC. >

e

e

< fIFH[E =16 380V / For China, 3-phase 380V AC. >

43

N. FF* 4 5 / Power switch mechanism

ZHE| GHlre | RE BLbE AT NAME OF PARTS RM
<HFHZE Bl 100v> < For Japan, 1-phase 100V AC.>
1 CSA3813001 1| 2iRAXEHE 1p-Jp POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY 1P-JP
2 CSA3822001 1|VilsREE 4k 100V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 100V
<BFHZ =@ 200v> < For Japan,3-phase 200V AC.>
3 CSA3819001 1|2 EHF=HHY 3p-JP POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-JP
4 CSA3825001 1\VIIR BB £ 200V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 200V
<BATFERE 281 11ov> < For USA 1-phase 110V AC.>
5 CSA3823001 IR & 110V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 110V
<BF=EE = 220v> < For USA,3-phase 220V AC.>
16 CSA3816001 1|EEHFZEM 3P-L POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-L
7 CSA3812001 1|vETH BB £ 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<HBTEM i@ 220v> < For Asia, 1-phase 220V AC.>
8 CSA3809001 1| EAREY 1P POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY., 1P
7 CS5A3812001 1V B 2% 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<HTEM BHE 240v> < For Asia, 1-phase 240V AC.>
9 CSA3826001 1|\VUR B 2% 240V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 240V
<BTFPhE BfA 220v> < For China,1-phase 220V AC.>
7 CSA3812001 1|VEIHRE £ 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<HAFPE =#H s80v> < For China,3-phase 380V AC.>
10 CSA3827001 1|V L 2 38OV VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 380V
11 CSA3789101 1|VET#R R 2% H220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS H220V
12 CSA4510001 1| lEH=EH P-H POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY 3P-H
<HBFEM = s00v> < For Europe,3-phase 400V AC.>
13 CSA3828001 VPR B £ 400V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 400V
<HTmMEX BRE 120v> < For Canada, 1-phase 120V AC.>
14 CSA3824001 1R EE £ 120V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 120V
44



P . 2[R % & / Air pressure mechanism

I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
|

P. @J£% & / Air pressure mechanism

HES| EiHEFES |#H= FIH B NAME OF PARTS RM
<BEX> <For Peneumatic type>

1 CSA5281001 REEREE 2A SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 24

2 CSAS5289001 ESE 2 MANIFOLD2

3 ©S39116100 ] vaz21518-5 VALVE, VQZ21518-5

4 CSA5283001 HERE AN103-1 SILENCER AN103-1

5 CSA5282001 TEEEE AW20-020 FILTER REGULATOR AW20-02G

6 G S09228000 EEk NIPPLE 1/4X1/8

7 C 153252000 S OPT PT-JOINT

5 CS04891000 REEk 1/4 MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4

9 CSA5285001 RiElEsk 1/4 MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4

10 CSAB573001
11 C 153274001
12 CSA5286001
13 C 028050246
14 C 018503036
15 CSA5191001
16 C 149796001
17 CSAB405001
18 CSAB406001
28 CSAB405002
29 CSAB406002
19 CSAG407001
20 C 032422003
21 C 148847001
25 C 525664000
26 COA5401005
27 C228475000

24 CSA5288001
22 CSA5280001
23 CS553982000

3 CS39116100

CSA5283001
5 CSAb282001
6 C509228000
7 C153252000
8 C504891000
9 CSA5285001
10 CS8AB573001
11 C153274001

12 CSA5286001
13 C028050246
14 C018503036
30 CSA5182001

[ QN LN N A N G NN (% Y U N S Y N W N QN . Y

T T (G N A N NI W NI I U6 I ) U Ny

BEiE Vo3 1/4
= 178

i % 3 1R

M FEELIE] 2-5
B M5X30

45 20 4

fRiF RIS E 4708
FURET M4, 1X20

gt

gk #8

NEAE (HEEE) M4X10DB
g 1.9X80

FRREEEE 5A
ERE 5

& 4R

f] vozZ21518-5
HERE AN103-1
B Aw20-02@
3k PT
PElsEk 1/4
HIAEL 1/4
KA Vod 1/4
= 1/8
&R
SREHE 2-5
1EE MEXS0

HR) 1733 £ B2 £E 46

BALL VALVE Vo3 1/4

CAP, 1/8

SETTING PLATE VALVE

WASHER SPRING 2-5

BOLT SOCKET M5X30

VALVE HARNESS X2 ASSY

AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR

AIR TUBE, R

AIR TUBE, L

AIR TUBE, R

AIR TUBE, L

SPIRAL, 4708

WOOD SCREW, ROUND 2 M4.1X20
WASHER, PLAIN 4.76

CORD HOLDER, #8

SCREW PAN (8/P WASHER) M4X10
FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80

SOLENQID VALVE ASSY 5A
MANIFOLDS

BLANKING PLATE ASSY
VALVE, VQZ21518-5
SILENCER AN103-1

FILTER REGULATOR AW20-02G
NIPPLE 1/4X1/8

PT-JOINT

MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4
MIDDLE NIPPLE, 14

BALL VALVE Vo2 1/4

CAP, 1/8

SETTING PLATE VALVE
WASHER SPRING 2-5

BOLT SOCKET M5X30
VALVE HARNESS X5 ASSY

45

46



Q. BSIHIES / Power supply equipment mechanism

Q. BES Mm%k E / Power supply equipment mechanism

EEETTEEEEE = BT AT NAME OF PARTS RM
1 C525567000 MR 48 CORD HOLDER, #8

2 C149547000 FE#43 CORD HOLDER, 4N

3 149267000 FE££4R CORD HOLDER, 7N

4 COA5401006 W12 (RFILEE) MAX10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

5 CSA4830001 R BAN H-POSITICN SENSOR ASSY

6 C062300816 B25T M3X8 SCREW PAN M3X8

7 CSA3481001 e T SWITCH ASSY.MACHINE HEAD

8 C0A5301605 BE12 (L) MSX16DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X15

9 COA5401006 W% (L) MAX10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

10 CSA4524001
11 C8A5210001
12 CSA5214001
13 C8A5261001
14 C0A5401006
15 C554482000
16 CS00470000
17 COA5401006
18 218859001

19 C504152000
20 CSAB560101
21 CS504159000

MR -aAMNMN—2A A a2 A a2 W= =] W= W

I HESH
RS

FFxigk

EER 450
WRIS (T L) M4X10DB
BEE #2

BAEE #6

12 (FFHEE) M4X10DB
BT M50

B IM

fRiF ISR EE 14088
X M

HEAD DETECTOR UNIT ASSY
THREAD WIPER SOLENOID HARNESS
STOP SWITCH HARNESS
GROUND WIRE 450

SCREW PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X10
CORD HOLDER, #12

CORD HOLDER, 16N

SCREW PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X10
BINDER, M150

BAND. 1M

SPIRAL, 14088

BAND, 1M

47

48




R . #&#{ER % & / Operation panel mechanism

49

R. #E& 3% & / Operation panel mechanism

BB | FHAMEFS |HE T AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA4834001 TRAEEA MY QPERATION PANEL ASSY

2 CSA3831001 1R {ER TR PANEL SHEET

3 CSA3833101 1R EEERAH PANEL PCB ASSY

4 CEA4563001 TR IEEEE PANEL HARNESS

5 CSA4837001 1EFEPEes PROGRAMMER CONNECTING HARNESS
I6 CSA4841001 1|4Eh 2% GROUND WIRE

7 CSA4836001 1RERE OPERATION PANEL STAND

8 C018400636 3|HEEE MdX6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6

9 C543236009 R IEEERE QOPERATION PANEL BASE

10 C843674000 &= A CUSHION, A

11 CS543675000 JEEE B CUSHION, B

12 525634101 3|12 MEX85 BOLT, SOCKET M5X65

13 C 025050236 3FEE M WASHER PLAIN M 5

14 C 018081636 1|8E& Max16 BOLT SOCKET M8X16

15 C 510408000 1ERER RUBBER SHEET

16 C021500106 6|7~ A EEEE M5 NUT 1 M5

17 C 025050336 3| LS WASHER PLAIN L 5

50




S.

Ik %8 / Motor mechanism

S. k% E / Motor mechanism

BHS| Baltrs |Ha AR NAME OF PARTS RW
1 C.J80991001 1|3ik¢ 4+ cDD-430D MOTOR ASSY, CDD-430D

2 €.J03955001 1|®4Ex cop DRUM CDD

3 C014400632 1|925T M4xe SET SCREW, SCCKET (CP) MdX6

4 € J03956001 1%tk 180P38 MAGNET 180P3§

5 CJ03957001 1|MREARZEZZE 14+ 160P MR SENSOR ASSY 180P

6 COA4300805 1|91 (FFHE) M3XaDA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
7 CJ03958001 1| %R coD SHIELD PLATE CDD

8 C0A4261005 3|hE2 (FEEE) M2.8X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M2.6X10
9 CJ04488001 1|ENC B4R 430042 ENC PCB ASSY, 430D#2

10 COA5300606 3|ughe (FHE) M3X6DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
11 C.J04230001 1|8 EEE COD-HT CORD HOLDER, CDD-HT

12 C0A4401005 3|4Rie (FHE) MAX10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M4X10
13 C.J04388001 1|l 4300 ENCODER COVER, 430D

14 COA4300805 S|UEME (FRE) M3XDA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
15 C J04303001 1|R&eEL 430D PULLEY HOLDER ASSY, 430D

16 C014500632 2|5#%T Msx8 SET SCREW, SCCKET (CP) M5X6

51

52



T . B % % / Foot switch pedal mechanism

< B#= { For solenoid type >

T. Bs# % & / Foot swilch pedal mechanism

sHS| TRH4FS (4= FabME AR NAME OF PARTS RM
<HEHE> <For Solenoid type>

1 CSA3519101 1|EHEESH A TREADLE UINT,A ASSY
<BER> <For Peneumatic type>

2 CSAB038001 1|2 RN H <A H 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH, SW ASSY

3 C 538168001 1[5 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 10X30

4 538170001 2IEE FOOT PEDAL SPRING

5 C 536260000 3|FFE VX PIN BUTTON MICRO SWITCH, VX

6 CS538174000 2| B 3 45 FOOT PEDAL

7 538175001 el |- iz %2k ) PROTECTION PLATE, PEDAL

8 CS38176101 2B E IR SPRING, PLATE

53

54



U . %#E%EE / Programmer

U. BB % E / Programmer

BHE]| BaltFe | a B ok 1T 2 R NAME OF PARTS RV
1 csas1ec001 | 1|wop mm LCD MODULE

0 csa5165001 | 1|leD TimE LCD INVERTER

3 CSAB166001 | 1|tz INVERTER HARNESS

4 CSA5170001 |  1|BEEEHAN PROGRAMMER PCB ASSY

5 CSA5172001 | 1|FxmipaR SWITCH PCB ASSY

& CsAs168001 |  2|FFe iz FFC:SML2CD

7 csA5167001 |  1|eESEes PROGRAMMER HARNESS

55

56




V1. MB3EE (M) / Attachment set (Option parts)

V1. BiERE (M) / Attachment set (Option parts)

BTN EEEES TR NAME OF PARTS RM
<HTFEXMELS> <Except for Europe>

1 CSA5193001 1|BFek e REEAY F TR-BREAKAGE DETECTOR SETF

2 CS5A4816001 1ESHXE FXa FIBER AMP FX311

3 CSA4817001 1| B ET LR AMP CABLE ASSY

4 CSA4818001 gl fr N DIN METAL FITTING

5 C 062300616 2|92 5T M3xs SCREW PAN M3X6

6 CSA4819001 1| FHHEEH ST FOM2 FIBER FDFM2

7 CSA5194001 1|fE R 2 B 5 SENSOR SETTING PLATE

a C 062500616 1|4Z$T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

9 C 625010000 1|1JEFE K NK-2N NYLON CLAMP NK-2N

10 CO0A5401006 1|92 (R E) M4Xi10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
<HTBEM> <For Europe only>

1 CSA51930E1 1|k TR EEEHS F TR-BREAKAGE DETECTOR SETF

2 CSA48160E1 MESHXzE FX3 FIBER AMP FX311

3 CSA4817001 1| B 2 g% 40 AMP CABLE ASSY

4 Cs5A4818001 U N DIN METAL FITTING

5 C 062300616 2| 5T M3xe SCREW PAN M3X6

6 CSA4819001 1S H(E RS FDFM2 FIBER FDFM2

7 CSA5194001 1R KB REW SENSOR SETTING PLATE

8 C 062500616 1|4Z£T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

9 C625010000 1|1JEF K NK-2N NYLON CLAMP NK-2N

10 COA5401006 1|02 (F A E) M4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

57

58



V2 . MB 3 E (M) / Attachment set (Option parts)

-
aﬁ

12

S

_/, ______/
!
’-.______________I\____________/

\_———————————r———_/
sy
(e}

V2. B E (M)

{ Attachment set (Option parts)

sHES| ZRHEFS | B 5 BB T 4 NAME OF PARTS RM
<HTFEMUA> <Except for Europe>

1 CSA5201001 1|FODEH# FDD SET

2 CSAS202001 1|FODE & # FDD UNIT ASSY

3 CSABB28001 1|FDD FDD

4 C843225000 2|FDDI= B 45 SPACER, FDD

] CSA5203001 1|FDD4/LEE$E FDD BASE PLATE

6 C0A4300605 4|88 (FHE]) M3X6DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

7 C037300816 41245 M3X8 TAPPING SCREW PAN V M3X8

8 CSA5204001 1|FDDE FDD COVER

9 C0A4300805 4822 (THHE) M3XIDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

10 CSA5205001 1|FDDIEE FDD HARNESS

11 CSA5206001 1|FOD R IE &k FDD POWER HARNESS

12 CSA5134001 1|5 2% GROUND WIRE

13 C0A4300805 1|08 () M3X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

14 C 032421302 4|ARIRET M4, 1X13 WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M4.1X13

15 C 200190001 2|URE+R 5T STAPLE 10X20
<BFEM> <For Europe only>

1 CS5A52010E1 1|FODEH# FDD SET

2 CSAS52020E1 1|FODE & ¥ FDD UNIT ASSY

3 CSAB628001 1|FDD FDD

4 543225000 2|FDDI= B 45 SPACER, FDD

5 CSA5203001 1|FDD#/L EE 1 FDD BASE PLATE

6 C0A4300605 4|0Fi& (S E) M3XEDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

7 C 037300816 4|H2EE MIXB TAPPING SCREW PAN V M3X8

8 CSA5204001 1|FDDE FDD COVER

9 CO0A4300805 4|45 (FEE]) M3X3DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

10 CSA5205001 1|FDD#EEL FDD HARNESS

11 CSA5206001 1|FODHEFE FDD POWER HARNESS

12 CSA5134001 1|5 2% GROUND WIRE

13 C0A4300805 1|2z () M3X3DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

14 C032421302 4| AREEET M. 1X13 WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M4.1X13

15 C 200190001 2|uR+R 5T STAPLE 10X20
<HTFEMELN> <Except for Europe>

16 CSAB495001 1|3iERIEF L EHH 3-PEDAL FOOT SW ASSY

17 C 538170001 J|eE FOOT PEDAL SPRING

18 538174000 3| FOOT PEDAL

19 C8538175101 3| PR PROTECTION PLATE PEDAL

20 C538176101 g ELE SPRING, PLATE

21 €536260000 1F%E VX PIN BUTTON MICRO SWITCH, VX
<HFEM> <For Europe only>

16 CSAG4950E1 1|3iEMIE F X< B 3-PEDAL FOOT SW ASSY

17 C 538170001 3eE FOOT PEDAL SPRING

18 C538174000 K] i s FOOT PEDAL

19 CS838175101 3| PR PROTECTION PLATE PEDAL

20 C538176101 3|igEE SPRING, PLATE

21 CS536260000 1|F X VX PIN BUTTON MICRO SWITCH, VX

59

60




Z . Hif¥ / Accessories

Z. it / Accessories

BHEFS = FEME AR NAME OF PARTS
1 csAsse2001 | 1|Bixs MOTOR COVER
3 C062061016 |  4[|985T Mex10 SCREW PAN M6X10
4 CSA4844001 |  1|ma OIL PAN
5 C 154467001 1|EmE DUST OILER
6 C037301215 | 2484 msx12 TAPPING SCREW PAN V M3X12
7 CSA3540001 | 3|gmgpn RURBER CUSHION
8 c109714000 | 7|¢T NAIL
9 C112486002 | 1| OILER
10 C 122991001 1| B RN ACCESSORY BAG
11 C 506706001 1|53 SILICONE OIL
12 C S44633001 3l#mes LAN BCRBIN, LAN
13 C*P. 67 1|41 EHE 1 (43028) NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY
14 C*P. 67 alinst NEEDLE
15 C112483002 | 1|m=dA# OILER ASSY
16 C §55663001 1|miEea OIL TANK ASSY
17 C 142443001 1|'hEF 1.0x52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52
18 C 118837001 1|#2F 2.4x70 SCREW-DRIVER, 34X70
19 c101572102 | 1| F s5.5x190 SCREW-DRIVER, 5.5X190
20 C 107779001 1|5F 6x7 WRENCH, BX7
21 C 100887001 1|3LIRF X9 WRENCH, 8X9
22 C 107780001 13F 10x12 WRENCH, 10X12
‘ 23 C 507783001 1|AAmEE 1.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 15
T 101 24 C 142002001 1|mmIRFE 2 HEXAGCNAL WRENCH, 2
) 3 . 98 97 25 C 154125001 1|~ EIEE 2.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 25
/ For Solencid type > 100 26 C 142721001 1|A=mEE 9 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3
102—| 9798 Do gﬁ 27 C 118064001 M7 wmIRF 4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4
c@"‘ £ 7 08 C 150335001 1|AABEE 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5
101 59 é 29 C540574209 |  1|3nsA# 20THF COTTON STAND ASSY, 2DTHF
ﬂ |l = 30 Cs51283001 | 2|m@ SPCOL STAND BASE
31 C150182000 | 2|& @ik SPCOL MAT
32 CS51282101 | 2|#umegmze SPCOL CUSHION
33 Cc150206002 | 1| F#E 16 WASHER, PLAIN 16
34 CS38648001 1|92 us/6-28 NUT, U5/8-28
35 C504109001 1| TEAT AT THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR
36 C 142997001 1|iTe84T 9 THREAD GUIDE. 3
37 C150172003 | 1|#xxizsE COLUNN PIPE
38 C150174000 | 1|mmxiews COLUNN CAP
39 C156112003 |  1|#zEeE o COLUMN PIPE, D
C150173003 | 1|mEx COLUMN JOINT
C150179002 |  2|#:s B SPCOL SHAFT, B
C028050246 | 2|:EmE 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
C021500106 | 2|x @128 ws NUT 1 M5
Cs02778002 | 1|imeeze » SPCOL HOLDER, 2
cso2787002 | 1|z 2 THREAD HANGER, 2
c150183000 | olidmEE THREAD HANGER BASE
C 142990001 2|5 it THREAD BUSH
C150185008 |  1|iT#&4F stk THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
C 138843001 1|z JOINT
Co21500106 | 4| miga ws NUT 1 M5
CS37038001 19247 msx14 SCREW, PAN(S/P WASHER) M5X 14
CS37037001 1924 msxa2 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
C062501406 |  2|9B5T M5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14
C014060632 |  2|BIZ425T MBXs SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6
C021500106 | 1|7 @186 w5 NUT 1 M5
CS37037001 14247 MsX92 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32




Z . M4 / Accessories

10

117 116 114115

L

110

1y
-(L

l

Z. it / Accessories

SHS| FHEFS [HE EEME NAME OF PARTS RM
76 C 200190001 7|vRe+$T STAPLE,10X20
78 C 144226001 1I|#1KE HEAD COVER
79 536007001 41842 Maxss BOLT, M8X55
80 C021080106 8|7 mIEET M8 NUT 1 M8
81 C 025080336 4| FEE L8 WASHER PLAIN L 8
82 C032461606 2| AIEET M4.5X18 WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M4.5X16
83 544483001 1|6 5 HINGE ASSY
84 CS44484001 1|+ABRAR 5% EYE GUARD HINGE
88 544485001 1|#rER4R EYE GUARD
89 C061300816 2|4Z$T M3Xs SCREW FLAT M3X8
a0 C0213001086 2|42 M3 NUT 1 M2
a1 C 026030236 2|zE s WASHER PLAIN M 3
a2 CSA4104001 1#AERIEZE A EYE GUARD HOLDER, A
g3 C 062300506 2|12 T MaXS SCREW PAN M3X5
a4 C 062400616 2|57 M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
a5 C026040136 2| EH#E 84 WASHER PLAIN S 4
a7 CSA3395001 2 E s RUBBER CUSHION
08 CSA3392001 2lmE SPACER
elel CSA3384001 2R PIN
100 C012060636 2|154T MBX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MBX6
101 CSA3385001 2| sk Bk e HINGE HOLDER
102 C018065036 4|4Z42 MBX50 BOLT SOCKET MEX50
103 213650001 4|3 @ 2.3x%8.5X38 WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST
104 CO17066002 1|1242 M8X60 BOLT MeX50
105 C0210601086 4|28 Ma NUT 1 M6
106 CSA3540001 4| B iR T RUBBER CUSHION
107 CSA4845001 M E3E SHOCK ABSORBER GAS
108 CSA4846001 2|E e e HOLDER ABSORBER
108 CSA5251001 1|z SPACER
110 C018064031 1|484¢ Max40 BOLT SOCKET MEX40
111 C021060106 1|28 me NUT 1 M6
112 CSAL847001 1|4 v SHAFT U
113 C012060636 1|97 Mexe SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MBX6
114 C517974001 14 D SHAFT, D
115 C517975100 2|HE GS SHAFT COLLAR, GAS
116 C025080132 2|#E s8 WASHER PLAIN S 8
117 048060342 2|#HE Es RETAINING RING E6
118 CSA3387001 2|12 Max7s BOLT SOCKET M6X75
119 C025060236 2| FEE M6 WASHER PLAIN M &
120 213650001 2% 2.3%8.5%X38 WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST
121 C(28060246 2eEeE 2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-6
122 C021060106 2| Me NUT 1 M6
<HEX> <For Solenoid type>
123 C119755001 3|1E12 MEX60 BOLT, M6X50
124 C025060236 3 EHE M6 WASHER PLAIN M &
125 C028060246 3seEIRE 2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-6
126 C0210601086 3|1EE M8 NUT 1 M6
128 CSAG261001 1| & 5= HOLDER ABSORBER COVER
129 555479001 6|UR1E (I ) MaX8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
130 C 025060236 1 FELE M6 WASHER PLAIN M6

63

64




Wa. EH#5% / Warning labels

o W =
& E54R% / Warning labels FEB 14 B FR / Name of parts Sife_(rm/m) q?”gﬁ:(,f;? /
FRARE (6 50 X 118 |CJ04115-001
Label, elec. shack 6 lang
%
AFEET REEERE (B /%)
ACAUTION i . 52 X 84 CSA0792'001
g T ey Label, caution Jpn / Eng
/fa\" S v BRIEEERE (R /%) can
,ﬁ,ww?m; S Label, caution Chn / Eng o2 X84 0793-001
R
e s =
alahi =25 lcs36924-002
Mark, injury R=1.2
~—L—
gt
@ e $12  |CS37060-001
Label, grounding
PE#xi2
PE Label PE 7.5 X 12.5 |CS37059-001

65

Sp . FRMMHEFEH— 3% / Different parts list

ik
B ec.
Part name

E#H P [ 4 )
Heavy-weight Medium-weight
materials materials

(J-66)
$FLIR
Needle hole plate

*

(®2.4) (#2.2)
CSA3336-101 CSA5221-001

(E-35)
WL EHYE Bobbin
case assy =

P

EAnti-spin spring @

C869221-201< LC >

C815667-001

*

(E-39)
Bobbin

CS44633-001< LAN >

(E-42)
RRERH %

Shuttle hook
assy, w/box

* 3¢

CSA1890-201< LG > C8A2173-201< LF >

* 3

(E-34)
shrEH: Shutile

race base
O

*

C152686-201< B > C152682-201< A >

* ¥

(G-30)
Priga s

Spring,tensicn @

* 3

C107606-101 C104525-101

* 7

(G-9)
RTE

C144588-201 C145519-201

Thread take-up
spring

* 7

66






# 5| / INDEX
CODE REF.NO |Page]] CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO |Page]| CODE REF.NO age]
C004300513[A -16 2lJco12501031|C4 -34 | 14]|Co21060306|0  -32 | 32]|Co48040342|L -12 | 38
C012060536|B - 52 4llcorao60632(z  -54 | 62 J  -41 | 32||co4sos0142|C4 -6 14
C2-54 sllco14400632|s -3 s2||Co21080106|2  -80 | 64]|C048050342|H -10 | 30
C2-59 l|co14500632|s  -16 | s52||Co21300103|A -19 5 H -19 | a0
C3-14 12}|coteo61031|D2 -32 | 1s||coz1300106|7 -90 | eaf|Coss0s0142|Ca -9 14
C3-32 12 D2 -36 | 18]|co21400216|C2 -37 gl|coasos03a2|z  -117 | 84
C4-19 14 D3 -15 | 20]]|C021400306|L -6 ag||coaso70342[E  -31 | 22
D1 - 55 16| |co17o61216|D1 -12 | 1s]|Co21500106|R -6 | sof|Co48080142|C3 -11 | 12
E -6 22 |co17065002|D1 -45 | 16 zZ -43 | &2 c3 -29 | 12
CO012060636|B - 24 allco17o6s002[z  -104 | 64 z -50 | &2 c4 -16 | 14
B -48 4llco17400802)d -5 32 z -55 | &2 D1 -29 | 186
C1-19 6 L -2 3s||coz1500216|C3 -23 | 12 Jo-a4 | a2
C1-29 e]|co17401415|L -5 38 c3 -47 | 12||Coasos0342|C2 -8 8
c2-3 sllco17501616|C3 - 51 12 Cc4 -30 | 14 D2 -12 | 18
C2-6 8 C4 cd0 | 14 ca -35 | 14]|coss100142|C1 -17 6
c2-10 sllco18061236|D2 -59 | 18||Co25030236|0 -65 | 34 c3 -3 12
C2-16 8 D3 -29 | 20 J =72 | 24 D2 -28 | 18
C3-10 12| |co18o62036|C2 -1 sl Co25040236|C1 - 26 & D3 -1 | 20
C3-19 12{|Co18064031|2  -110 | 64 Dz -30 | 18||Co48420242|C1 -21 6
C3-28 12||co18065036|z  -102 | &4 D3 -13 | 20]|cososvosie|lk  -21 | 38
C4-3 14||cotsos1636|R  -14 | 50 Jd -7 32| |coe1300618[c1 -6 6
C4-15 14| Jco1azo00838|c1 -5 B K -10 | 38 ci -8 5
D1 -14 16| Jco18301438|c1 -3 6 L -4 38 C1 -34 6
D1 -24 16| |co1s400636|D2 -39 | 18]|Co25050236|C1 -24 s|lcoe13oosielz -89 | 64
D1 - 30 16 D3 -18 | 20 c3 -35 | 12||coszoe0818|F -33 | =24
D1 - 36 16 F -10 | 24 c3 -52 | 12]|cos2061016|A -7 2
D2 -10 18 R -8 50 c4 -41 | 14 A -9 2
D2 - 13 18] Jco1s40083s|c1 -10 6 L -13 | 38 A -13 2
D2 - 25 18 c1 -13 6 R -13 | s0 F -3 24
D2 - 33 18 cz -21 || Co25050336|R  -17 | 50 H -37 | a0
D2 -37 18 D1 -48 | 18]|C025060236|2 -119| 64 z -3 62
D2 - 41 18 K -9 36 z -124| e4]|Cos2300416(C2 -48 8
D2 - 57 18] |co18401036|c2 -52 8 Z -130| 64 D1 -20 | 16
D3 -8 20 c2 -57 s||cozs080132|1z  -116| 64 J -84 | 24
D3-16 20 c2 -68 | 1o||cozs080336|z -81 | 84 J =73 | 2
D3 - 20 20 D2 -2 18]|coz2s100132{C1 - 16 6l |cos2300508|A  -38 2
D3 - 34 20 D2 -23 | 18]|C025350332|A -35 2 z -93 | &4
D3 - 35 20 D3 -6 20||coz6030136|E  -21 | 22||Coe2300618|E -22 | 22
E -9 22||co1s401638|B - 27 a||cozeoz0236|7  -91 | &4 K -7 36
E -13 22]|co18402036|c1 - 31 sl|co26040136|2 -95 | &4 vl -5 58
E -30 22 c1 -35 s||Cozs030246|0  -71 | 34]|Cos2300818|Q -8 48
G -23 28 c2 -23 sl|Ccozs040246|C1 - 37 el|cos2asoe16[H -8 30
J -45 az]lco18s00836|C3 -34 | 12 F -66 | 26]|cosz400418|C2 -28 8
J -54 a2]Jco18s01036|C2 -66 | 10 J -8 32 C2 -49 8
7 -100 | &4 D2 -20 | 18 L -3 KT | D2 -5 18
7z -113 | 64 D3 -3 20| |coz2sos0246|c3 -36 | 12]|Ccos2400616|D1 -6 16
C012400436| D1 - 25 16]|corss01232|E  -33 | 22 c3 -53 | 12 D2 -29 | 18
D1 -31 16 |C018501236 J -48 | a2 ca -42 | 14 D2 -54 | 18
H -17 soflco1ss01636|B -3 4 Jo-49 | 32 D2 -56 | 18
H -24 30 B -49 4 P -13 | 48 D3 -12 | 20
J -9 32 c1 -23 6 zZ -42 | &2 D3 -27 | 20
C012500536(B - 21 allco1ss0303s|P  -14 | as||Co28060246|z -121| 84 F -5 24
B -36 allco21060108[D1 -10 | 18 7 -125| o4 F o-12 | 24
B -43 4 D1 -46 | 18]|C032421302|v2 -14 | s0f Fo-35 | 24
D2 - 46 18 J  -23 | 32||Co32422003|P -20 | 48 F -65 | 28
D2 - 51 18 J -34 | 32||Co32461606|7 -82 | B4 zZ -9 | ea
D3 -25 20 J -39 | 32||cos7300816(v2 -7 so] |cos2400816|8 - 22 4
E -11 22 z -105 | ea||cos7aoi21s(z -8 62 B -34 4
E -4 22 Z -1 | ea||Ccos7a01242(B -41 al|cos2401008|A - 24 2
H -3 30 z -122 | e4||Co48030342|K -19 | 38 B -46 4
H -36 30 z -126 | oc4||co48040142|C3 -6 12 B -51 4
C012501031|C3 - 46 12} |Jco21060306|D1 - 41 16]|Co48040342[0 -20 | =32 c2 -27 |
C4-29 14 J o o-25 | a2 K -12 | 39| F -45 | 24
69

#5| / INDEX

CODE REF.NQ Page CODE REF .NO Page CODE REF.NQ Page]] CODE REF .NQO Page
C062401216|H  -13 30| C117934001|A -4 2|1c154596000(0  -30 3211 C510112001|D1 -52 16
C062500616|G -2 28l c118064001|2  -27 62| |C154599000(J -10 32]1Cs10268001|H  -27 30

G -4 28|l c118208001|D2 -14 18 L -8 38]1CS10408000|R  -15 50
G -6 28]l c118550001|D3 -32 20llC156112003(2 -39 62| | CS10438001|H  -18 30
H -30 30])c118735001|C2 -63 10| JC157237001|Ga 68| | CS10470101|K  -20 36
V1 -8 sgljc118837001|Z -18 62| 1158592001 |Ga 68|l Cs12441001|G  -29 28
C062501406(|2 -53 62|l c119755001|7  -123| 84]|C159163000|{D3 -30 20 H -35 30
Co62670412|G  -26 28|l c120265002|A  -27 2llc159224001|6  -19 28]1CS12699000|G - 16 28
C070696800|D2 -44 18] C120448001|H -23 30]1C159486001|H -9 30l 1CS13399001|D1 -58 16
D2 -49 18]1c122891001|z  -10 62 H -25 30l cs15667001(Sp 66
D3 -23 20l lc128842001|Z2  -49 62| |C159805001|G  -12 28] Ccs18492101|Sp 66
C076000600|C1 -15 611C141362001|D1 -34 16| lC200190001|v2 -15 o}l cs17974001(2 -114| 64
C078806808|C1 -20 s|lc142002001|z  -24 62 Z -78 g4|| Cs17975100|2 -115| 64
C081003670|E -15 22||c142211001|B  -25 4]lC213650001|z  -103| s4]| Cszo0164001|A -33 i
cos1007070(L  -17 sl c142274101|F  -47 24 Z -120| &4 A -42 2
lcoaq261005|s -8 s2|lc142443001|2  -17 s2|lc218859001|L  -18 38]] Cs203558001|C1 -26 6
C0A4300605|vV2 -6 ol C142721001|z  -28 62 Q -18 48 Dz -11 18
CO0A4300805|s -6 s2|lc142990001|z  -47 62| | C2284a75000|P  -27 46 D2 -52 18
5 -14 s2| c14a2e97001|z  -36 s2||C231071001(J -27 3211 Cs23418001|C2 -62 10
V2 -9 eollC144228001|z  -78 64| | C525567000(F -39 24| CS23418002|H -15 30
V2 =13 g0l jC144458001|B  -29 4 F -55 24|l Csza651001|B -8 4
C0A4401005(5 -12 52] | C144588201(Sp 66 a -1 48 B -11 4
COA5300806|S  -10 s2|c145448001|G  -13 28| |C525664000(F - 41 24 B -14 4
COA5301605|Q -8 48 G -18 28 P -25 46 B -17 4
COA5401005|P  -26 46| C145448002|H -32 30 1C537060001 M1 - 12 40 B -44 4
COA5401006(C2 -33 gllCc145465001|B  -23 4] 1c552907000|F - 61 26 D1 -5 16
F-40 24] 1 C145519201(Sp 66| | C554482000(Q@  -15 48 D1 -15 16
F -42 24| lc145547001|F  -34 24| cs16167001|M2 - 12 42 E -8 22
Q -4 48| 1 C145646019(Sp 67| |C623033000(D1 -4 16 H -39 30
Qa -9 48] lc146288001|K  -22 3s| |Ce25010000|V1 -9 58 J -2 32
Qa -14 48| |Cc146354002|0 -850 32||CJ03955001 (s -2 52 J -26 32
Q =17 4s] | C148847001|P  -21 46| |CJ03956001 |5 -4 s2llcs23s40001|C2 - 36 8
V1 -10 58| |C149097000|K  -16 36| |Cuonzes7001|s -5 52 C3 -38 12
C100136001|G  -27 2sl|C149287000|Q -3 48| |CJ03958001(8 -7 52 c4 -21 14
C100360003|0 -7 34| | C149547000|F -38 24| lcJo4115001 M1 - 11 40l cs25235001|B  -15 4
C100401022[H  -33 30 Q -2 48 Wa 65| | CS25278001|K  -14 36
C100402004|G - 14 28||C149796001|P  -18 45| |CJo4230001|S - 11 52]1CS25310101|D1 -37 16
C100887001|2 -1 s2|lc1s0172003|2  -a37 e2llcJo4303001|s  -15 52 F -89 26
C101572102|1Z2  -19 s2|lc150173003|Z2  -40 62l lcJo4388001|s  -13 52 J -68 34
C102630001|D2 -8 18] lc150174000|Z -38 62| |CJ04488001(S -9 5201 CS25454001|K  -13 36
C102707002|L -7 38llc1so17a002|z -4t 62| |CJ80991001 (8 -1 5211 CS25455001(K -4 36
C104449001 [A - 11 2llc1s0182000)12 -3 62| ICsoo400000|F  -52 24]1CS25475101[0  -33 32
104525101 |Sp g8l lc150183000|z -46 s2||Csoo470000|Q@  -16 48l cs25634101|[R - 12 50
C104567101|F -18 24l lc1s50185000|z  -48 62| |C300705001(J  -61 34]1Cs31032001|G - 11 28
C104821001|A -5 2|l C150206002|z  -33 62| |Cs02429201|E  -17 22 H -34 30
D3 -31 2o0llc1s0335001|z  -28 62| |Cs02445001|A -34 211 Cs32462001|D1 -44 16
C107415016 |Sp 7|1 c151439102|D1 - 50 18] |Cs02652001|J - 11 32 J -24 32
107606101 |Sp 66| | C152682201|Sp 66| |Cs02778002(2  -44 62 J -3 32
C107779001|Z -20 62| c1526884101|E  -20 22l |Cs02787002(2  -45 52 J  -40 32
C107780001|2 -22 62| | C1526886201|Sp 66| |Cs03677001|K  -23 38| 1CsS32465001| -22 32
C109714000(Z -8 e2| | c152744001|D2 -7 18] |CsS04109001|Z  -35 62 J -38 32
C109763001|D2 -45 18]l c152881001|G  -22 28lICso41590000  -12 321l C832557000|E  -43 22
Dz -50 18] C152883000|G  -24 28 L -10 38]1C S35078000|D2 - 35 18
D3 -24 20l lc1s2884001|G  -25 28 Qa -19 48]l Ccs3s007001|z  -79 64
C110367001(B  -18 4]1C152936001|H -6 30 Q -21 48]l CS36260000(T -5 54
c3 -12 1211 C152937001|H -7 30l |Cs04891000(P -8 46 V2 -21 60
C3 -30 12]]C152848001|F -20 24| |Cs06706001(2 - 11 62| | CS36475000|A -29 2
c4 -17 14| C153040001|G -7 28l lcsoTas0002(A  -28 21| Cs3saz4002|A  -30 2
C110735001|K  -18 38| C153050000|E  -23 22| lcso7459100[F - 15 24 Wa 65
C111466101|D1 -56 16| C153252000|P -7 46 F -22 24| C837037001|1Z2  -52 62
C114483002|2  -15 2|1 c153274001 P - 11 48| |Cs07783001(2 -23 62 Z -56 62
C114486002|Z -9 2|l C154125001|z  -25 62| |Cs09043000|F  -27 24|l cs370238001|2 - 51 62
C117608001|A -2 2|l c154467001|2 -5 62| |Cs09228000(P -6 48] cs37058001 (M1 - 13 40

70




#5| / INDEX
CODE REF .NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF .NOFPags CODE REF.NO Pagel
837059001 |Wa 65 1CS55484002|C3 -55 121 |CSA3294001|H  -14 30Q|CSA3THI00IM2 -7 42
Cs837060001|1A -32 2 c4 -39 14]1CSA3295001|H  -16 30 |CSA3770001IM2 -8 42,
Wa 65 C4 -44 14 |CSA3296001|H - 21 3001CSA3771001IM2 -Q 42
CS38168001(T -3 54 J -13 32 ICSA3297001|H  -22 300 1CSA3789101IN - 11 44
CS38170001|T -4 54 1CS55485001|C3 -45 121 |CSA3298001|H -28 300 1CSA3794001|M2 - 10 42
vz -17 60 C4 -28 14 |CSA3299001|H -29 300 1CSA3795001 M2 - 11 42
S38174000|T -6 54 C4 -33 14] |CSA3301101[J =1 3211 CSA3796001IM1 -15 40
V2 -1B BO K -25 36| |CSA3306001|A  -26 201CSA3797001 M1 -4 40
Cs38175001|T -7 54 1CS58663001|1Z -18 62 J =15 321 | CSA3806001IM1 -10 40
C338175101|v2 -19 60 1C359221201|Sp 66 L -16 331 C5A3808001 M1 -3 40
CS38176101|T -8 4 ICS59886001|E  -29 221|CSA3307001]0 -8 32| CSA3B09001IN -8 44
V2 -20 BOICSAO7I20011A -1 21 1C8A3300101]J -16 3201 CSA3812001 N -7 44
CS382065000(F -46 24 Wa 651 |CSA3310001|) -17 3211CSA3813001IN -1 44
Cs38648001|2 -34 B2 ICSAO0793001|A  -31 21 ICSA3311001|J -18 32| CSA3816001IN -6 44
Cs38713100(B  -33 4 Wa 65| |CSA3312001|J -28 321 CSA3B19001IN -3 44
CS39118100|P -3 46 IC5A1174001| D1 -49 18] |CsA3313101[4 -29 321 CSA3B22001IN -2 44
C340214001|Ga 631 ICSA1175001|D1 -50 16] |CSA3315001[J =21 3201 CSA3823001IN -5 44
C340574209|2 -29 82 |CSA16845019 Sp 671 1CsA3317001]d -36 3211 C5A3824001IN  -14 44
C341205001|K -3 36 JCSA1752016|Sp 871 1CSA3319101]d -42 3211 CSA3825001IN -4 44
C341206001(K -2 36 JCSA1890201| Sp 66]|CsA3320101]J -46 3211 CSA3B26001N -9 44
C542446001|A -37 2HCSA1967001|K - 11 36] |CSA3321001]J -47 3201 CSA3827001IN -10 44
c2 -39 al1CsA1984001|H  -12 30| 1CSA3324001]J =51 32011 CSA3828001|N  -13 44
Cc2 =43 8lICSA1988001|H -26 301 1CSA3325001|) -52 3201 CSA3831001|R -2 a0
c2 -60 al1CsA1994101|H - 31 30| |CsA3327101|J =55 32011 CSA3833101|R -3 50
542843001 Sp 67 ICSA2161001|D1 -28 18] |CSA3330101[J =58 341 1CSA4104001)Z -92 64
Ga 68 ICSA2173201|Sp 661 |CsA3334001] -862 3411 CS5A4143001)|G =15 28
(542844001|Ga 68 ICSA2195001|D1 -54 18] |CSA3335001d -863 3411 C5A4146001|G  -28 28
C542845001|Ga 68l 1CSA2287001|K -15 3| IC5A3336001|Ga 68| CsA4146101 Sp 67
CS42848001|Ga s8] 1CSA2663001|D1 -40 16| |CSA3336101 Sp 68 |CSA4171001H -5 a0
C542847001|Ga 681 |CSA2958001(8  -20 A |CSA3347001|L =11 38 1CSA4172001|B -4 4
C542848001|Ga 88l CSA2972001|C2 -22 sl ICSA3348001]L -14 3811CsA4173001|B -4 4
(©542849101|Ga 631 1CSA3200101|A  -23 21 1C35A3349001]L -15 38)1CsSA4174001|B -4 4
CS43225000(vz -4 GOICSA3206001IB -5 4| |CSA3384001|12  -99 g4I CSA4175001|B -4 4
(CS43236009|R -9 50 B -9 A |CSA3385001|12  -101 A1 CSA4177001|B  -10 4
C5436874000|R  -10 500 1CsA3224001|B  -31 4 |CSA3387001|Z2 -118 4 | CSA4178001|B  -13 4
CS43875000|R -1 50 JCSA32268001|E -1 22| 1CSA3392001|Z  -98 84 1CSA4179001|B -6 4
CS44010001|A -40 2 ICSA3227001|D1 -42 16] |IC5A3395001|2 -97 g4l 1CsA4180001|B -7 4
CS44483001|Z -83 64 E -2 22| 1CSA3438001 D2 - 16 18] |CSA4199001]E - 18 22
5444840012 -84 64 JCSA3228101|E -3 221|CSA3441001|D2 =43 18| CSA4224001|C2 -64 10
(S544485001|Z -88 84 ICSA3231001|C3 - 13 12 Dz -48 18 D2 -58 18
C544833001|2 -12 62 C3 -31 12 D3 =22 20 03 -28 20
Sp 56 C4 -18 14| |CSA3481001|1Q -7 A8 |CSA4302001|D1 -9 16
(544924001|F -57 24 E -5 221|CsSA3499001|B -2 41 1C5A4333001|G -3 28
C546903001|J -19 321ICSA3233001|1E -7 221 |CSA3503201|F -8 24 |CSA4354001|d -56 a2
547307001|F -59 24 ICSA3238101|E -14 22 1CSA3R04201|F -9 241 1CSA4510001N =12 44
(C548189000|F -29 2ACSA3241001|E -19 22| ICSA3519101|T -1 541 | CSA4518001|4 -59 a4
C548664001|Sp GEICSA3242001|F  -56 241 |CSA3528001|B  -26 411 CSA4519001)J -60 34
(C549448001|Ga 68l ICSA3244001|F -1 24 J -69 3411 CsA4545001] -43 a2
C549484000|M1 -9 400 ICSA3246001|F - 30 24| |Csa3s40001|z -7 6211 CsA4546001]J -35 32
3549957000 F =36 24 ICSA3250001|1G -1 28 Z -1086 64 | CSA4566001IM1 -5 4OI
C349982000|/F -28 24 |CSA3254001|G -8 28] |CSA3581001|M1 - 14 400 | CSA45563001R -4 50
C349992000|/F -19 241ICSA3255001|1G  -10 28| |Csa37o7001|C2 -53 al1Csad534001|A -1 2
C550529000|F =21 24 ICSA32568001|G - 17 28 C2 -58 gllCsad596001)Aa -3 2
CS851282101|2 -32 62 ICSA3257101|Sp 67| 1CSA3720001|M1 -2 A0 |CSA4597001|A -6 2
CS551283001|Z =30 62 ICSA3258001|1G - 21 28| 1CSA3722001|M1 -8 A CSA4598001]A -8 2
C553175000|F =24 24 IC5A32640011A - 17 21 ICSA3739301 M1 -6 40| Csads00001|A  -10 2
C553982000|FP -23 46 ICSA3274101|F  -58 24 |CSA3744001|M1 -7 40| CSA4601001|A  -12 2
C555479001|C4 -13 14 JCSA3280001|F  -31 24| |CSA3755201 M2 -1 421 CsA4803101|A -14 2
Z -129 B4ICSA3283101|E =40 221 |CSA3762001|M2 -5 A20| CSA4804001|A =25 2
C555482001|C3 -40 12 ICSA3284101|E -32 22| ICS5A3765001|M2 -2 A2 CSA4605001|A -36 2
c4 -23 14 ICSA3290001|H -2 30] |CSA3TE6001|M2 -3 420 |Csade06001|B -1 4
C555484002|C2 -42 8l ICSA3291001|H -4 ap| ICSA3767001|M2 -4 4211 CSA4608101|B  -12 4
c3 -50 120 ICSA3293001H -1 301 |CSA3768001|M2 -6 A2 CSA4609101]B  -16 4

71

# 5| / INDEX

CODE | REF.NOPage] [ CODE  |REF.NO Page][ CODE  |REF.NO FPage][ CODE _ |REF.NO Page
CsSAa4622001|B  -28 4] |CSA4694001|C3 - 18 12] | CSA4764001|D1 - 11 16] | CSA4B64001|C4 -22 14
Csad4624001|B  -42 4 1CsA4695001|C3 -20 12| CSA4765001|D1 -13 16| | CSA4866101|C3 - 49 12
csnde26001|B -37 | a||csadsesont|ca -15 | 12|l csadresoot|p1 -18 | 18||csadsestotfca -37 | 14
csaaez7oo|s  -38 | a|lcsadsoroot|ca -17 | 12l csadrsroot|pt <17 | 18||csadsegtotfca -38 | 14
(CSA4628001|B -39 4 |CSA4698001|C3 - 21 12]| CSA4768001|D1 -18 16| | CSA4870101|C4 - 45 14
Csage29001[8  -40 | a|lcsadesonni|cs -33 | 12|] csadregtor|p1 -19 | 18| csads7itor|ca -48 | 14
csaa620001|B  -45 | 4||csaazaccot|ca -2z | 12|l csaarrooot|pt -2t | 1e||csAsor2001fF 25 | 24
CSA4835101|C1 -4 6| 1CsA4701001|C3 -24 120 C5A4771001|D1 - 27 16 1 CSA5134001|vV2 -12 60
CSA4836101|C1 -7 6| 1CsA4702001|C3 -25 121 CSA4772001|D1 -22 16| 1 CSA5135001|J -4 32
CSA4637001|C1 -2 6| 1CSA4T703001|C3 -26 12]| CSA4773001|D1 -23 16| 1 CSA5157001|d -57 34
csaeasoo|ct -18 | 8||csaarostor|ca -a3 | 12|l csaarzsoot|pt -as | 16||csasissoolfs 47 | a
CSA4639001|C1 -14 6 c4 -26 14 | CSA4776001|D1 -43 16] | CSAS5164001|U -1 56
csadea0001|c1 -12 | e|lcsadrosoon|ca -4a | 12]| Csad77root|D1 -28 | 1s]|csastesootlu -2 | s
|csadsat001fc1 -9 s||csaa7asoot|ca -a8 | 12|l Csaarracot|pt -47 | 1s||Csastesonifu -3 | se
CSA4642001[c1 - 22 6 ca ¢ | 14|l csadrrooot[pr -32 | 1el|csasteroot|lu -7 | se
CSA4643001[c1 - 25 6 ca c36 | 14|| csaazeooo|pt -35 | 16||Csasiesooifu -5 | 56
Csa4647001|C1 - 27 6| |CSA4712001|C3 41 12| C5A4781001|D1 - 33 18] CSAR170001|U -4 56
c2 -4 8 ca c24 | 14||csaazszoo1|e -4 | 22]|csasizzooifu -5 | se

cz -7 8| 1CSA4714001|C3 -42 12| | CSA4783101|E  -10 22| 1 CSA5191001|P  -15 46

c2 -14 8 ca -25 | 14|l csaaresoot|F -2 | z4||csastez001fp  -30 | 46

D2 -27 | 18||csaarisoot|ca -s4 | 1z|] csadzes1o1|F -7 | 24]|CsAs193001fvi -1 58

D3 -10 20 C4 -43 14]| CSA4787001|F -4 24 | CSAS1930E1|V1 -1 58
csageas001|ct -28 | 8l|csaari7oot|ca -2 1a|| csad7ssoot|r  -11 | 24||csastoa00i|vt -7 | =8
CSA4649001|C1 - 11 8||Csaarioooifca -5 14| Csad7sot01|F  -32 | 2a||csaszoto01|vz -1 60
CSA4650001|C1 =30 6|1CsA4720001|C4 -7 141} CSA4791101|F =37 24 | CSAR2010E1|V2 -1 60
CsSA4651101|C1 =132 Gl CsSA4721001|C4 -8 14] | CSA4795001|H -1 30l |CsAR202001|v2 -2 60
CSA46R2101|1C1 -33 6] | CSA4722001|C4 -10 14]| CSA4796001|H  -20 30) | CSAL2020E1|V2 -2 60
CSA46563001|C2 -2 8l 1CsA4723001|C4 - 11 14 CSA4797101|H  -38 30) 1 CSA5203001|V2 -5 60
CSA4654001[c2 -5 sllcsadaze4001|ca -12 | 1a||Csaarosontly -3 | 32||csaszoqootfvz -8 | a0
(CSA4655101|C2 -9 8|1 CsA4T25001|C4 =27 141 C5A4799001|J -14 32| CSAB205001|V2 -10 60
c2 -15 sllcsaar2s001|ca -32 | 1] csagsotont|s -37 | 32||csaszosootfvz -11 | eo
CsA4658001|C2 - 11 8||csaa720001|D2 -1 18| | csagsoz001fs  -53 | 32||csaszos001|K -1 36
CSA4659001|C2 -12 8l1CsAa4731001|D2 -3 18] C5A4806001|K -6 36| 1 CsAs210001|Q - 11 48
CSA4661001|C2 -13 81 1CSA4734001|D2 -4 18] C5A4811001|Sp A7 CSAR213001|K  -24 38
CSA4862001|C2 -17 8| |CSA4736001|D2 -6 18 Ga g8l 1 CsAaRZ14001|Q@ -12 48
CSA4663001|C2 -18 8|lcsaa7a7001|D2 -9 18]| csaasie001fv1 -2 | ss||csasz17001|k -5 | 38
CsAd4664001|C2 -19 g8l 1CsA4738001|D2 -15 18] | CSA4B160E1|V1 -2 58| | CSAS218001|K -8 36
CSA4565001|C2 -20 sllcsaszasoot|pz -17 | 18|l csadsizootfvr -3 | ss||csaszisooifk  -17 | 38
CSA4666001|B  -30 4| |CSA4741101|D2 - 18 18] | CSA4818001|V1 -4 58] | CSA5221001|8p 66
CSA4667101|C2 -24 8 D3 -1 201 C5A4819001|V1 -6 58 Ga 68
CsA4671001[c2 - 25 sllcsag7azo01|D2 -19 | 18|l csaaszozotfc2 -50 | 8] csAasz22001|Ga 68
CSA4872001|C2 -26 8 D3 -2 2001 CSA4823101|C2 -565 8l CSA5229101|C1 -1 6
CSA4873001|C2 -32 8] 1CsAa4743001|D2 -24 18] CSA4824001]Q -10 48] | CSA5230001|B -50 4
CSA4675201|C2 -34 8 D3 -7 201 CSA4826201|D2 - 21 18] | CSA52510011Z -109 64
Csade76001[c2 - 38 8||lcsa4744001|D2 -25 | 18 D3 -4 | 20||csaszetoolfa -13 | 48
CSA4677101|C2 -35 8 D3 -9 201 C5A4828001|D2 -22 18] | CSAS5281001P =1 46
CSA4679101|C2 -44 8l|csad7a5001|D2 -31 | 18 D3 -5 | 20||csaszsz001lp -5 | a6
CSA4880101|C2 -45 8 D3 -14 20]] CsA4830001|1Q@ -5 48] | CSA5283001|IP -4 46
CsAd681001[c2 - 46 8llcsaazason1|pz -34 | 18|l Csads3a0ni|rR -1 | sol|Csaszssootlp -9 | a6
CSA4882001|C2 -47 B8l 1CSA4747001|D2 - 38 18] | CSA4836001|IR -7 50l | CSAR286001|P -12 46
CSA4684001|C2 - 51 8 D3 -17 200 CSA4837001|R -5 50| | CsAR288001|F -24 46
C2 -56 gllcsaazaso01|p2 -40 | 18|]Csadsat001|r -6 | sollcsaszesooifp -2 | 46
CSA46686101|C3 -1 12 D3 -19 201 C5A4842001|Z -1 82| | CSALB290001|P -22 46
c4 -1 1a||csad7s0001|D2 -47 | 18|| Csadsas001|z -4 | s2||csaszez101|F  -23 | 24
CSA4687101|C3 -2 121 |C5A4752001|D2 -53 18] CSA4845001|2 -107| 64|l CSAR294001|F -6 24
CsAd688001[C3 -4 12||csaa7s3001|D2 -55 | 18|| Csadsaso01|z - 108| s4||csassonoot|pt -51 | 16
CSA4689001|C3 -5 12 D3 -26 | 20|l csa4saroo1|z - 112| s4||Csasso1001|D1 -53 | 18
CSA4690001|C3 -7 12||csad7s7101|D3 -33 | 20|| Csasss2001|ca -a7 | 1a]|csasssstol|F  -54 | 24
CSA4691001|C3 -8 121 | C5A4759001|D1 -1 18] C5A4853001|D1 -39 16]| CSAB038001T -2 54
CsA4692001|C3 -9 12]1CsA4760001|D1 -2 18] | CsA4855001|L -1 3g]| Csas087001|F  -17 24
Cc3 -27 12| 1Csa4761001|D1 -7 18] | CSA4863001|C3 -37 12| | CsAB108001|B  -35 4

Cc4 -14 141 | CSA4762001|D1 -8 18 C4 -20 14]| CSAG182001|B  -19 4
csa4692001|c3 -1 | 12||csaereacnt|pt -3 18| Csadssa001|ca -39 | 12||Ccsastodo0t|a -39 | 2
72




#35([/ INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Pzge
CSAG207001|A  -18 2
CSA6210001|D2 -42 1 8I

D3 -21 20
CSA6211001|F  -43 24
CS5AB216001|E  -12 22
CSAB220001|E  -16 22
CSA6260001|F -51 24
CsSAB261001|Z -128 | &4
CSAB263001|F  -50 24
CSAB272001|A -15 2
CSAB273001|J -70 34
CSA6306001|C2 -61 ] |
CsAB359001|C2 -29 8
CSAB360001|C2 -30 8
CsA6381001|C2 - 31 8
C3AB364001 M1 -1 40I
CSAB389001|L -9 38
CSAB391001|G -5 28
CSA6397001|J) -62 34
CSAB398001|J -62 34
C3AG405001|P  -17 46
CSAB405002|P -28 46
CSAB406001|P -18 46]
CSAB406002|P  -29 48
CSAB407001|P -19 48
CSAB434001|C2 -40 8
C3A6435001|C2 -41 8
CSAB441001|A  -41 2
CSAB450101|C2 -65 10
CsAB451101|C2 -67 10
C3A6495001|V2 - 16 80
CSAB4950E1|V2 -16 80
CsAes80101|Q -20 48
CSAEB572001|F -62 26
CSAB573001|P -10 46
CSAB576001|F  -16 24
CSAB577001|F -60 26
CSAB578001|F -26 24
CSAB579001|F  -53 24
CSAE580001|F  -14 24
CSAB581001|F -63 26
CSAB582001|F -67 26
CSAB583001|F -64 26
CSAB584001|F -68 26
CSAB593001|F -13 24
CsSAB628001|v2 -3 80]

73




—]

ELECTRONIC PATTERN SEWING MACHINE

C-2210G

=
<L
=
o
-
-
<
—
Ll
(<}
—
y
(=]
-l
Ll
L
7]
7]
o
[~ =
Q
[~ =
Ll
= =
Q
L2
=
o
o
[
=
Ll
=l
Ll

This machine may only be operated by adequately trained operators

only after having completely read and understood the instruction manual.

Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

XI'AN TYPICAL INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.

No. 335, South Taibai Road

Xi‘an 710068, PR.China

Tel.: +86-29-88279093 / 88279150 / 88279151
Fax: +86-29-88249715 / 88245215

E-mail: tic@chinatypical.com
www.chinatypical.com

XI'AN TYPICAL EUROPE GmbH
Hertelsbrunnenring 9

D-67657 Kaiserslautern

Tel.: +49(0)631 316019-0

Fax: +49 (0)631 316019-11

E-mail: sales@typical-europe.com
www.typical-europe.com

TC-1310G | TC-2210G — EN - 11-2012



	页面 1
	页面 2
	页面 3
	页面 4
	页面 5
	页面 6
	页面 7
	页面 8
	页面 9
	页面 10
	页面 11
	页面 12
	页面 13
	页面 14
	页面 15
	页面 16
	页面 17
	页面 18
	页面 19
	页面 20
	页面 21
	页面 22
	页面 23
	页面 24
	页面 25
	页面 26
	页面 27
	页面 28
	页面 29
	页面 30
	页面 31
	页面 32
	页面 33
	页面 34
	页面 35
	页面 36
	页面 37
	页面 38
	页面 39
	页面 40



